manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in 

width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of 

bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and 

disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. 

24.10 Cum 205.8

4959.78 INR  Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Nine  and Paise 

Seventy Eight Only

2 Supplying and filling in plinth with  sand under floors, including 

watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.
2.25 Cum 1438.1

3235.73 INR  Three Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Five  and Paise 

Seventy Two Only

3 Filling  available  excavated  earth (excluding  rock)  in  trenches,  

plinth.  sides  of foundations  etc.  in  layers  not  exceeding 20cm  in  

depth,  consolidating  each deposited layer by ramming and watering, 

lead up to 50 m and for all lift

8.03 Cum 118.65

952.76 INR  Nine Hundred & Fifty Two  and Paise Seventy Six Only

4 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade 

excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth 

level : 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural 

sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from 

natural sources)

4.50 Cum 6072.4

27325.80 INR  Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Five  

and Paise Eighty Only

5 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of 

class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 

cement : 6 coarse sand).

13.53 Cum 6770.05

91571.02 INR  Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy One  and 

Paise Two Only

6
Reinforced  cement concrete  work  in  walls  (any thickness), 

including  attached  pilasters,  buttresses,  plinth  and  string courses, 

fllets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above 

plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, 

shuttering, finishing and reinforcement: 1:1.5:3 (1  cement :  1.5 coarse  

sand(zone-III)  derived  from natural sources : 3 graded stone 

aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)

1.95 Cum 8343.45

16269.73 INR  Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Nine  and Paise 

Seventy Three Only

7 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of 

class designation 5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V 

level  in all shapes and sizes in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 

coarse sand)

15.81 Cum 7998.95

126483.40 INR  One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty 

Three  and Paise Forty Only

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), NK Area.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.

[...]

Name of Work:-Construction of Toilet Complex at Saraswati Shishu Vidya Mandir School, Dakra under CSR Fund under GM Unit,NK Area.

Validate Print Help

8 Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) 

bricks of class designation 5 in superstructure above plinth level up to 

floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand)
6.30 Sqm 977.75

6159.83 INR  Six Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Nine  and Paise 

Eighty Two Only

9 12 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)
71.76 Sqm 230.6

16548.39 INR  Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Eight  and Paise 

Thirty Nine Only

10 6 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)
21.77 Sqm 207.15

4510.69 INR  Four Thousand Five Hundred & Ten  and Paise Sixty 

Nine Only

11 Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended foors, roofs 

having  slope up to 15* landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, 

bands, plain  window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth